Tioga Early Childhood Development Center
FEE SCHEDULE, ROOM RATES, & PROGRAM INFORMATION
For the 2022-23 Program Year
(940)437-5160

Hours of Operation; 6:30am to 6:00pm Monday through Friday
See the Parent Handbook for the description of fees.

FEE SCHEDULE

<>Annual Materials & Activity Fee............ $70.00 (One fee per child annually) Due every September 1%
Note: We do not pro-rate activity fees for part time enrollment. We do pro-rate activity fees for children starting during the year.

<SDEPOSIt. et equal to 2 weeks of tuition Due at time of enrollment

Room Rates for Full Time Care
Tuition is due on the first day of the week of care.

Infant Room (6 weeks to about 12mths) $165 per week
Toddler Room (about 13mths-23mths) $165 per week
2 years old until 3 years old Room $145 per week
Pre-K 3 & 4 years old Room $145 per week
After-School Program (4-12 years old) After-school til 6:00p.m. $ 60 per week

After-school activity fee is $20.00 and is due at the time of enrollment.
$5.00 2" child discount (only on full-time spots and regular weeks)

(Day Camps & Summer Day Camp available when school is not in session, call for more information.)

Rates include breakfast, lunch, 1 afternoon snack, and milk.
Part-time fees may be available upon request. Please stop by or call the office for more details.

Financial Assistance for Child Care: Workforce Solutions Texoma can provide financial assistance for families who need help paying
for childcare so they can work or go to school. Please contact Workforce Solutions Texoma at 903-463-9997 or 1-888-813-1992 and
ask to speak to a childcare representative.

The Tioga ISD Pre-K 4 program is ran only during the school year with school hours.

For more information on this programs, please call the Tioga ISD office at (940)437-2366

THE CENTER IS CLOSED FOR THE FOLLOWING DAYS (this program year):

- Labor Day, Monday, Sept. 5™, 2022 - Good Friday, April 71", 2023
- Thanksgiving Break - Memorial Day, Monday, May 29", 2023

Wed. Nov. 23" Thurs. 24", Fri 25", 2022 - 4" of July Break, Mon July 3™ and Tues July 4™, 2023
- Winter Break CLOSED Mon. Dec. 26"

Through Fri. Dec. 30", 2022

TISD admits students of any race, color, religion, national or ethnic origin to all rights, privileges, programs, and activities generally
accorded or made available to students of the school. It does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, national or ethnic
origin in the administration of its educational policies, admission policies, or other school administered programs.
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